2017-J1822

Senate Resolution No. 1822

BY: Senator BONACIC

HONORING Katrina Graby upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of a Young Professionals

Award by the Sullivan County Democrat

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to those young adults within the great Empire State who have made strong contributions to their communities and who serve as role models for their peers; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Katrina Graby upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of a Young Professionals Award by the Sullivan County Democrat; and

WHEREAS, Katrina Graby was selected for this esteemed honor in recognition of her hard work, ambition, and creativity, as well as for her profound impact in and around the community of Sullivan County; and

WHEREAS, Raised on a dairy farm in Callicoon, New York, Katrina Graby attended Sullivan West High School where she was active in athletics as a member of the soccer, track and basketball teams before graduating in 2010; she went on to attend the University of Rhode Island where she earned a Bachelor's degree in Entrepreneurial Management in 2014; and

WHEREAS, Katrina Graby has worked as a sales representative at Liberty Mutual since June of 2014; in this capacity she ensures her clients have adequate coverage and their families are properly protected; and

WHEREAS, Licensed in New York, New Jersey and Pennsylvania to provide auto, home, life insurance, group benefits, retirement planning and rollovers, Katrina Graby, makes Sullivan County and Orange County a better place to live, work and play; and

WHEREAS, Since 2016, Katrina Graby has served as the Vice President of the Callicoon Business Association, as well as the Coordinator of the Callicoon Tractor Parade; and

WHEREAS, Furthermore, with a steadfast and unwavering commitment to her community, Katrina Graby is the Leader of Sullivan County Young Professionals (SCYP), Vice President of Leadership Sullivan Class of 2017, and an active member of both the Sullivan and Orange County Chambers of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the well-being and vitality of their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to excellence certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Katrina Graby upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of

a Young Professionals Award by the Sullivan County Democrat; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Katrina Graby.